Worksheet
Standard Assignment

Suite: 341 Tower: North Date: Feb 19/21 Completed by: Andrea

Please mark if completed:

d Original Closing Date January 25, 2015

d New Closing Date March 1, 2021

d Copy of Date Change Amendment

\¢ Copy of Assignment Amendment

‘d Assignment Agreement Signed by both Assignor and Assignee.

O Assignment Fee $ 3,500
o Certified Cheque (Amacon City Centre Nine Development Partnership)
\o/ Final Statement of Adjustment

q Agreement must be in good standing. Funds in Trust: $ 66,780

Q/Assignors Solicitors information

Q/ Assignees Solicitors information
0/ Include Fintrac for Assignee — Occupation and Employer

¢ Copy of Assignees ID

g Copy of Assignees Mortgage Approval
O $1000 legal fee cheque to be paid to Aird & Berlis

Note:

Once all the above is completed, email the full package immediately to Stephanie for execution of the Assignment agreement.
Stephanie will execute and the Amacon admin team will forward immediately to Aird & Berlis LLP via email. Please remember that
the Assignment fee cheque should be couriered to Amacon.

Administration Notes:




Bioak Nims

Swulte No. 341, Unit 40, Lovel 3, (the “Unit™)

" AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCRASE AND SALE
© T ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN: , - 7
AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP. (the "Vendor”)

‘the “Purchaser™)

Tt i hereby undersiond and agrized belween the Vendor and the Purchaser that the following chdnges shall be made
to'the above-mentioned Agreement of Purchase and Sulé executed by the Purchaser on Marlh 6 2017 and sccopted
by the Vendor ou Mageh 6 2047 (the "Agreement®) atid, except for such changes noted below, all other terms and
conditions of the Agreement shall remain the same and time shall continue to be of the essence;

Delete: FROM THE AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE
all references to final elosing date of January 25, 2021,
Insert: TO THE AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

. rewci |
1,-All references 1o finsl closing date shall mean-Eghmsry26, 202t

2. In conslderation for the Vendor’s agreement to extend the final closing date purcfinser shall be fequired to pay
a per diem rate of imterest on the balance due on final closing of 11% per sonum, for cach day of extension
commencing from January 25, 2021, payable to the Vendor by way of certified funds drawn on solisitor's trust
account and delivered with closing funds.

3. The purchaser sgrees to pay the Vendor's administration custs in the amount of $1000.00 by way of certified
funds drawn on solivitor’s trust account and deliverad with closing funds, :

4. The purchaser agxisas to pay the Vendor's legal fees in the amouwnit of $1,000.00 by way of certified funds drawn
on solieitor’s trust acconnt delivered wilh elosing fonds and mude payable to AIRD & BERLIS LLP.
ALE other terms and conditions set out in the Agreement shall remain the same and time shell contite to be of the

€SEEnce.

 DATED 2t M wis _ 2 dey of febi22 1

IN WITNESS WHEREQF the parties have exseuted this Amendinent,

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIV
it the presence a

Witness

(ssssayt

* DATED 3 s 24 a

' : “2\'1@ AMACON DEVELDPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP.
W ot ‘ |
‘51\("“1@ ; Mf‘{s Per: o .
yi\ﬂ\‘-" o 0% ‘ﬁ
s, O ,

Name: :
Authorized Signing Officer
1 have suphority to bind the Corporation




BLOCK NINE
AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

ASSIGNMENT
Between: AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP. (the "Vendor"} and

ERIC SANTIAGO FERNANDEZ (the "Purchaser")
Suite 341 Tower 9 North Unit 40 Level 3 (the "Unit")

It is hereby understood and agreed between the Vendor and the Purchaser that the following changes shall be made to the
above-mentioned Agreement of Purchase and Sale executed by the Purchaser and accepted by the Vendor (the
"Agreement") and, except for such changes noted below, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain the
same and time shall continue to be of the essence:

Delete: FROM THE AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

22, The Purchaser covenants not to list for sale or lease, advertise for sale or lease, sell or lease, nor in any way assign
his or her interest under this Agreement, or the Purchaser's rights and interests hereunder or in the Unit, nor directly or
indirectly permit any third party to list or advertise the Unit for sate or lease, at any time until after the Closing Date, without
the prior written consent of the Vendor, which consent may be arbitrarily withheld. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees
that once a breach of the preceding covenant occurs, such breach is or shall be incapable of rectification, and accordingly
the Purchaser acknowledges, and agrees that in the event of such breach, the Vendor shall have the unilateral right and
option of terminating this Agreement and the Occupancy License, effective upon delivery of notice of termination to the
Purchaser or the Purchaser's solicitor, whereupon the provisions of this Agreement dealing with the consequence of
termination by reason of the Purchaser's default, shall apply. The Purchaser shall be entitled to direct that title to the Unit be

taken in the name of his or her spouse, or 2 member of his or her immediate family only, and shall not be permitied to direct
title to any other third parties.

Insert: TO THE AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE

22. The Purchaser covenants not to list for sale or lease, advertise for sale or lease, sell or lease, nor in any way assign
his or her interest under this Agreement, or the Purchaser's rights and interests hereunder or in the Unit, nor directly or
indirectly permit any third party to list or advertise the Unit for sale or lease, at any time until after the Closing Date, without
the prior written consent of the Vendor, which consent may be arbitrarily withheld. The Purchaser acknowledges and agrees
that once a breach of the preceding covenant occurs, such breach is or shall be incapable of rectification, and accordingly
the Purchaser acknowledges, and agrees that in the event of such breach, the Vendor shall have the unilateral right and
option of terminating this Agreement and the Occupancy License, effective upon delivery of notice of termination to the
Purchaser or the Purchaser's solicitor, whereupon the provisions of this Agreement dealing with the consequence of
termination by reason of the Purchaser's default, shall apply. The Purchaser shall be entitled to direct that title to the Unit be

taken in the name of his or her spouse, or a member of his or her immediate family only, and shall not be permitted to direct
titte to any other third parties.

Notwithstanding the above, the Purchaser shall be permitted to assign for sale or offer to sell its interest in the Agreement,
provided that the Purchaser first:

(i) obtains the written consent of the Vendor, which consent may not be unreasonably withheld;

i) acknowledges to the Vendor in writing, that the Purchaser shall remain responsible for all Purchasers covenants,
agreements and obligations under the Agreement;

iii) covenants not to advertise the Unit in any newspaper nor list the Unit on any multiple or exclusive listing service;
{iv) obtains an assignment and assumption agreement from the approved assignes in the Vendor's standard form;
{v) pays the sum Three Thousand Five Hundred ($3,500.00) Dollars plus applicable HST by way of certified funds as an

administration fee to the Vendor for permitting such sale, transfer or assignment, to be paid to the Vendor at the time
of the Purchaser’s request for consent to such assignment,

714

masql_312.1pt 265epl6 Page 1 of 2



(vi) If, as a result of any such assignment, the Purchaser or assignment purchaser is no longer eligible or becomes

ineligible for the New Housing Rebate described in paragraph 6 (f) of the Agreement, the amount of such Rebate
shall be added to the Purchase Price and credited to the Vendor on closing;

(vii) the Purchaser pays to the Vendor’s Solicitors, in Trust the amount required, if any, to bring the Deposits payable for
the Unit under this Agreement to an amount equal to twenty-five percent (25%) of the Purchase Price if, at the time

that the Vendor's consent is provided for such assignment, the Deposit having been paid does not then represent
twenty-five percent (25%) of the Purchase Price.

ALL other terms and conditions set out in the Agreement shall remain the same and time shall continue to be of the essence.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Agreement

DATED at Mississauga, Ontario this QQ day of Mo N - 2017.
Witness: - Purchaser: ERIC SANTIAGO FERNANDEZ
pateD at_J A (S5 1 5S04 Ga, tis©( _dayot Mo 2017.

AMACON DEVELOPMENT (CITY CENTRE) CORP.

PER: -4
Authorized Signing Cfficer
I have the authority to bind the/Corporation

masq] 312.1pt 26sepl6 Page 2 of 2




HLOCK

N l N E . SUITE 341 UNIT 40 LEVEL}

: ASSIGNMENT OF AGREEMENT OF PURCHASE AND SALE
THIS ASSIGNMENT made this 19 day of Februpry 2021.

AMONG: |
Erle Sautisgo Fernandez and Shehnawsiz Sultan Al and Fatsal Iyas Sladigl
{heroinafter called z}xc: “Assignor”)
OF THE FIRST PART;
+and -
Shahnaivaz Soltan AW
(horeinafler called the “Assignes™)
OF THE SECOND PART;
-and -
AMACON DEVELOPMENTS (CITY CENTRE) CORP,
ihereinnﬂerca]led the “Vendor”) :
- OF THE TRIRD PART. _
WHEREAS:
(A) By Agrzement of Purchese end Sale dated the § day of Margh 2017 and accepted the & day of March 2017 between the |

(8

{

Assignor as Purchaser and the Vendor as may have been ansended (the “Agreement™), the Vendor agreed to sell and the
Assignor agreed to purchase Unit 40, Level 3, Suite 341, together with ] Parking Unit(s) and | Storage Unit(s) in the
proposed gondominium known municipally as 4085 Parkside Village Dr., Mississauga, Ontario (the “Property™);

‘Thie Assignor has apreed to assign the Agreement and all deposits tendered by the Purchaser thereundr as well as any
“monies paid for extras or upgrades, monies paid vs credits to the Vendor (or its solicitorsy in connevtion with the piirchase

of the Property to the Assigniee and any interest applicable thersto (the “Existing Deposils™), and the Assignes has agreed
b assume all of the obligations of the Assignor under the Agreement and to comiplete the transaction conemplated by the
Agrecment in accordmee with the terms thereof;, and .

The Vendor has agreed t consent to the assignment of the Agroement by the Assignor to the Assignee.

* NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WATNESSETH THAT in consideration o tho sutm 67 To Doflars (810.00)

now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor aud for such other good anid valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficlency
of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

Subject to paragraph 7 herein, thehssignm‘ hereby granes and assigns uo the Assignee, all of the Assignar's right, title
and intezest in, under and to the Agreement including, without limitation, 1l of the Assignor’s rights to the Exieting
Deposits under the Agreement; '

The Assignor acknowledpes that any amounts paid by the Assignor for'Bxisﬁng Deposits will not be returned to the
Assignor i the event of any default or termination of the Agreement and the Assignor expressly acknowledges, agrees and
directs that such miounts shall be held by the Vendor as a credit towsrd the Purchase Price of the Unit.

Subject i paragraph 4 below, Lhe Assignes covenants and agrees with the Asgipior and the Vendor that heshe will obsesye
and perform all of the covenants and vbligations of the Parchaser under the Agreement and assume all of the obligations
and respousibilities of the Assignor pursuan to the Agreement to the same extent g if he/she had originally signed the

Agreement a8 named Purchaser thereundar.

The Assiguee shall be required to pay the Tull amannt of the applicable HST o the Vendor on fina} cloxing
noiwithstanding that the Assignee may qualify for HST Rebate {or equivalent). The HST applicable shall be
calenlated based on the original prirchase price and the constderation for the Transfer/Deed to the Assignee shall
reflect the orlginal purchase price as set ont in the Agreement. The Assignor and/or Assignee are personally directly
responsible for colloction and remittance of amy HST applicable to any lucresse in or additional consideration
fcgotated ns between Assignor and Assignee for the purchase of the Property. The Assignor and Assignee expressly
acknowledge that the HST Rebate credit contemnplated by the Agveement will not be avallzble to the assigning
parties and the Assignee will be obliged to seek any HST Robate svailable directly on his or her owu after final

closing. The Vendor shall have no obligation whatsoever sither before or alter closing la assist or cooperate with the

Assighor ar Assignee in the collection or remittance of HST on the assignment transaction as between Assignor and

.



6,

10.

14,

13,

" 16.

Subject to the terms of the Assignment Amendment, the Assignee covenants and agrees with the Assignor nnd the Vendor
not to list or advertise for sale or lease andior sell or lease the Unit and Is strictly prohibited from further assigning the
Assighee’s imarest under the Agreement or this Assigmmient to dny subsequent party without the prior written consent of
the Vendor. which consent tnay be arbitrarily withheld,

In the event that the Agreement is not completed by the Veador for any reasan whatsosver, or iff the Vendor is required
pursuant to the terms of the Agreement to refund all or any part of the Existing Deposits or the deposit contemplated by
ssction 2 above, the same shall be paid to the Assignee, and the Assignor shall have no claim whatsoever against the Vendor
with respeet to same. ;

The Assignor hereby répresents to the Assignee and the Vendor that he/she has full right, power and authority to assign the
Agreemsnt to the Asslgnee.

‘The Assignar covanants and agrees with the Vendor that notwithstanding the within assignnent, he/she will remmain loble
for the performance of all of the obligations of the Purchaser under the Agreement, jointly and sovorally with the Assignee.
For greater clarity, the Assignor may be tequired to complete the Occupancy Closing with the Vendor,

The Vendor hereby consents to the assignment of the Agreement by the Assignor fo the Assignee. This consent shall apply
to the within assignment only, Is persanal 10 the Atsignor, and the consent of the Vendor ghall be required for any other or
subscquent essignment {n accordance with the provisions of this Agreement.

The Assignes hereby covenants, acknowledgos and canfirms that he/she hes reccived a fully executed copy of the
Agreement and the Disclosure Statement with all accumpanying docurnentation and foaterial, including any amendments
thereto,

“The Assignor shall pay by certified cheque drawn on soficitor’s trust account for Aird & Berlis, LLP upon éxeeution of this
Assignment Agreement, Vendor's solicitor’s fees in theamount of Five Hundred Dollars ($500.00) plus HST, i

The Assignor and Assignee agree to provide and/or exscute such further and other documentation as may be required by
the Vendor in connection with this assignment. including. but not liwited w, satisfaction of Vendar's requirements to
evidence the Assignee’s financial ability 1o complete the transaction, contemplated by the Agreement, Assignee's full
contact information end Assignee's solicitor's contaot information. . - : :

Detalls of the identity of the Assignee and the solicitors for the Assignee are set forth in Schedule “A™ and in the Vendor's
form of Information sheet. Notice to the Assignee or 10 the Assignee’s solicitor, shall be desined 1o also be notice to the
Assignor and fhe Assignor’s solicitors,

Any capitalized terms hereunder shall have the same meaning atiributed to them in the Agreeiment, unless thay ars defined
in. this Assignment Agreement,

This Assignment shall enure to the bensfit of and be binding upon the parties hereto and their respective heirs,
qchmnmtr:;mn: execulors, estate trustees, succossors and pervalited assiyns, as the case may be. If more than one Assignee
is nimed in this Assignment Agtesment, the obligations of the Assignee shall he joint and several. '

This Assignment Agreement shall be govemed by and construed in accordance with the lnws of the Province of Onmrlo
and the [dws of Canada applicable therein, )

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have exocuted this Assignment Agrecment.

DATED this ___2.] _day g
 Erie Smﬁrmma (Assignor)

Fatsal iyas s:&&;,‘ (Assignor)

Shahaawaz Sultan A4 : (Asslgnes)

(Assignes)

T (CITY CENTRE) CORP,




ASSIGNEE

ASSIGNEE

ASSIGNEE'S
SOLICITOR:

411456811

NAME:
DATE OF
BIRTH

ADDRESS:

PHONE:

E~mall:
NAME:

DATE OF
BIRTH

ADDRESS:

PHONE:

E-mail:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

PHONE:

E~mail:

§Ehed!!|e“ g L]

Details of Ass

Shahnawez Sultan All
197650’3{16 . 538- BOE~275
YYYYMMD SIN #

Cail
Facsimile:
Shab.gstates] @emall.com

YYYYMMDD SING

Bus: 905~
Facsimile:
sachin@srklawyers.com




OREA oercreateae  Individual Identification Toronto
forr 630 Information Record %te

for use in the Province of Ontaric

NOTE: An Individual dentification infermation Record is required by the Procesds of Crime (Monsy Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Act. This Record must be
completed by the REALTOR® member whenever they act in respect to the purchase or sale of real estats,
It Is recommended that the Individual Identification Information Record be completed:

(iy for a buyer when the offer is submitted and/or a deposit made, and
(il for a seller when the seller accepts the offer. -

ransaction Prope K s‘“{ S ‘P C CL’CU;((C a DY ..... ("BL((
e i Eiaga fd e o6 O MARE Tl i,

........................

Sales Representative/Broker Name: .......0........., AN AW ZA’(\/I L KN ase Y, R W ESTATE
Date information Veritied/Credit File Consulted: .. ... ... .. Feb w,. 2e2A........ e e+ e (SR 4R AL

A. Verification of Individual

NOTE: One of Section A.1, A.2. or A.3 must be completed for your individual clients or unrepresented individuals that are not clients, but are parties to the transaction
{e.g. unrepresented buyer or seller) . Where you are unable to Identify an unrepresented individual, compiete section A.4 ard consider sending a Suspicious
Transaction Report to FINTRAC if there are reasonable grounds to suspet that the transaction involves the proceeds of crime or terrorist activity, Where you are
using an agent or mandatary to verify the identity of an(individual, see procedure described in CREA's materials on REALTOR Link®.

1. Full legal name of individual:. ... ... .. f"f Avhwtz ACC

(.
2.Address:............. Hogs...... !k W(LJ‘ZCI\//Z l?f(, B A
........................ L5555, ONL LB B BT
a.Date-ofsinh:..........M.{s..jum.o.,./ﬁ&y ............. 7 ...........................................

4. Nature of Principal Business or Occupation: ......... o A'C—Tl)ﬂ .

A.1 Federal/Provincial/Territorial Government-Issued Photo ID

Ascertain the individual's identity by comparing the individyal to their photo ID. Th individual must be physicaily present.
1. Type of Identification Document™. . ...... . \G?Y s A DI ,sgﬁa,’ et b REALTOR Lt il * * * e
2. Document Identifier Number: ... A-C 472! —“747? 30 3 s T4 £ I
3.Isaulng.1urlsdiction:....,I.._d. licablo Bk oy tiviaie o g van eirieie aaeisin pae & GOMIRTYS wive s

reart applicable Prov Terrtory, ~orgign Jurdiotion or *Cenade)
4. Document EXpiry Date:. ... ... ....en. . EH2A. L&bﬁa@ﬁ R - = o e K D N SR i

A.2 Credit File

Ascertain the individual’s Identity by comparing the individual's name, date of birth and address information above to information In 2 Canadian credit file
that has been in existence for at least three years. If any of the information does not match, you will need to use another method to ascertain client identity,
Consult the credit file at the time you ascertain the Individual’s Identity. The individual does not need to wmly present.

1. Name of Canadian Credit Bureau Holding the Credit Flle: .. ...... ﬁ ?W

.........................................................................

A.3 Dual ID Process Method

1. Complete two of the following three checklioxes hy ascertaining the individual's identity Dy referring to Information in two independent, reliable, sources. Each
source must be well known and repurtable (e.g., federal, provincial, territorial and municipal levals of government, crown corparations, financial entities or utility
providers). Any document must be an original paper or orlginal electronic decument (8.g., the individual can email you electronic documents downfoaded from a
website). Docurnents cannot be photocopled, faxed or digitally scanned. The individual does not need to be physically present.

PRRRRER (7 03 2L N P T AT LR LD PP,
O Account Number**: ......... T.77 0 F & ¢3

O Verify the individual’s name and date of birth by refe?g toa do?r'ment or source containing the individual's name and date of birth*
" _%a

................................................

O Verify the individual's name and addrsss by referring to a document or source containing the Individual’s name and address*
O Name of Source:

...................................................................

................................................

.....................................................................................

O AccountNumber**: ................... o;%l};ﬁ;.Iﬁiﬁ'{.élIIS‘Z’)Z‘.’(.LZIZZIZIIIIIZIIIIIIIIIIIZIZZIZI’.III

*See CREA's FINTRAC materials on REALTOR Link® for examples. ** Or reference number if there is no account number.

This document has been prepared by The Canadian Real Estate Association to assist members in complying with requirements 1
of Canada’s Proceeds of Grime (Monsy Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Reguiations. © 2014-2017, of 4



Individual Identification Information Record

A.4 Unrepresented Individual Reasonable Measures Record (if applicable)
Only complete this section when you are unable to ascertain the identity of an unrepresented individual.

1. Measures taken to Ascertain Identity (check one):

O Asked unrepresented individual for information to ascertain their identity
L, OBHET: EXPIAINZ - « -« a e oo im0 0 or n are mnt o ot om w om0 66 560 8 8§ 1508 5 6 0090 455 75 60 o G0 9 04 3 30 3 00 B 656 3 35 0 0 6 AR 3 0 0 0wy ¥ 19 6 4

2. Reasons why measures were unsuccesful (check one):

O Unrepresented individual did not provide information
], OLHOT: EXIDHAING + ‘u. o 551 wop e arie ot 1t 1 o ms o ' o e St o i s it ont o s o ot i o o s 8 (8161 5 16 13 e M1 S0k 0 8 3 0 0 8 910 3 0 3 530 4 4

B. Verification of Third Parties

NOTE: Only complete Section B for your clients. Complete this section of the form to indicate whether a client is acting on behalf of a third
party. Either B.1 or B.2 must be completed.

B.1 Third Party Reasonable Measures
Where you cannot determine whether there is a third party or there is no third party, complete this section.

Is the transaction being conducted on behalf of a third party according to the client? (check one):

O Yes
O No

Measures taken (check one):
O Asked if client was acting on behalf of a third party
O Other; oXPIAINT « i <sis e s ss 5w Sie £ 9505505990 505 555 035 8 (9815 G %55, % 50 5905 3098 59 8 % dn & (4308 50 9 51 460 100 0 2 076 0 0 8 40003 60 . B o 53 1 0 3

Reason why measures were unsuccessful (check one):
O Client did not provide information

Ll OGO OXDIAIN: w2 515 » 1o 5551 2 151 61695 5 151 ) 5420 155 4 3o 3 555 o & G 5 CHE1 © S8 57k 5 555 T 7 o o 3 5 )y = s o e o S o o e o oo 5

Indicate whether there are any other grounds to suspect a third party (check one):
O No

B.2 Third Party Record

Where there is a third party, complete this section.

1o NamMe Of third PaMY: . . . .ottt et e e e

6. Relationship between third party and CHONt: . .. ;i imsmsme s s smsmmamesieme s @ss s e s s a8 s aeais s mhn s o8 5 s 3w

Canada’s Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Regulations.

This document has been prepared by The Canadian Real Estate Association ("CREA”) to assist members in complying with requirements of E
REALTOR The REALTOR®trademark is controlled by CREA. © 2014-2020.

CREA WEBForms® ’



Individual Identification Information Record

NOTE: Only complete Sections C and D for your clients.

C. Client Risk (ask your Compliance Officer if this section is applicable)

Determine the level of risk of a money laundering or terrorist financing offence for this client by determining the appropriate cluster of client in
your policies and procedures manual this client falls into and checking one of the checkboxes below:

Low Risk

# Canadian Citizen or Resident Physically Present

O Canadian Citizen or Resident Not Physically Present

O Canadian Citizen or Resident — High Crime Area — No Other Higher Risk Factors Evident

O Foreign Citizen or Resident that does not Operate in a High Risk Country (physically present or not)
O Other, explain:

Medium Risk
O Explain:

High Risk
O Foreign Citizen or Resident that operates in a High Risk Country (physically present or not)
O Other, explain:

If you determined that the client’s risk was high, tell your brokerage’s Gompliance Officer. They will want to consider this when
conducting the overall brokerage risk assessment, which occurs every two years. It will also be relevant in completing Section
D below. Note that your brokerage may have developed other clusters not listed above. If no cluster is appropriate, the agent
will need to provide a risk assessment of the client, and explain their assessment, in the relevant space above.

Canada’s Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Regulations.

This document has been prepared by The Canadian Real Estate Association (“CREA”) to assist members in complying with requirements of m
REALTOR® The REALTOR®trademark is controlled by CREA. ©® 2014-2020.

CREA WEBForms® ’



Individual Identification Information Record

D. Business Relationship
(ask your Compliance Officer when this section is applicable)

D.1. Purpose and Intended Nature of the Business Relationship

Check the appropriate boxes.

Acting as an agent for the purchase or sale of:
4 Residential property O Residential property for income purposes
O Commercial property O Land for Commercial Use

D.2. Measures Taken to Monitor Business Relationship and Keep Client Information Up-To-Date

D.2.1. Ask the Client if their name, address or principal business or occupation has changed and if it has include the updated
information on page one.

D.2.2 Keep all relevant correspondence with the client on file in order to maintain a record of the information you have used to monitor
the business relationship with the client. Optional - if you have taken measures beyond simply keeping correspondence on file, specify
them here:

D.2.3. If the client is high risk you must conduct enhanced measures to monitor the brokerage’s business relationship and keep their
client information up to date. Optional - consult your Compliance Officer and document what enhanced measures you have applied:

D.3 Suspicious Transactions

Don't forget, if you see something suspicious during the transaction report it to your Compliance Officer. Consult your policies and
procedures manual for more information.

E. Terrorist Property Reports

Don't forget to follow your brokerage's procedures with respect to terrorist property reports. Consult your policies and procedures
manual for more information.

Canada’s Proceeds of Crime (Money Laundering) and Terrorist Financing Regulations.

This document has been prepared by The Canadian Real Estate Assaociation (“CREA") to assist members in complying with requirements of E
REALTOI® The REALTOR® trademark is controlled by CREA. @ 2014-2020.

CREA WEBForms® ’



STATUTORY DECLARATION

I, Navnit Dhillon, SOLEMNLY DECLARE that:

1. I have verified the identity and signatures of Shahnawaz Ali, Eric Santiago Fernandez
and Faisal Ilyas Siddigi, the original purchasers of Suite 341, 4085 Parkside Village
Drive, Mississauga, Ontario L5B 0K9

AND I make this solemn Declaration conscientiously believing it to be true, and knowing that it
is of the same force and effect as if made under oath.

DECLARED before me }
at the City of Mississauga }
in the Regional Municipality }
of Peel }
1
}

this 2{day of Februar ‘
2021.

Navnityﬂillon

Mississgliga. Ontario 1.5M [Y5



STATUTORY DECLARATION

1, Sachin Kharbanda, SOLEMNLY DECLARE that:

1. I have verified the identity and signatures of Shahnawaz Ali, purchaser of Suite 341,
4085 Parkside Village Drive, Mississauga, Ontario L5B 0K9

AND I make this solemn Declaration conscientiously believing it to be true, and knowing that it
is of the same force and effect as if made under oath.

DECLARED before me

at the City of Mississauga

in the RegionalMunicipality
of Peel

¥
}
}
%
} Sachin Kharbanda

Nowmt Dhd low

16§ Queen Sk Qull - Undt 2)4
Missastgpe, - ON
Lom (k&



g
Ses

-

s

e
e

Bdl"€000VA-910L020Z-ONI 1202/LV/2




‘ Ref. TCGP-2732
: ate confirms that:
ame(s): SHAHNAWAZ SULTAN ALI

t;a:thaVebeen pre-approved for a Guaranteed Rate First Mortgage Loan on the following terms:

o % ', ‘Pyrpbpetty Details: Suite 341, 4085 Parkside Viuagé Drive, Mississauga, ON, L5B 0K9
e -Mortgage Details: Term: 60 Months
Principal Amount: $ 267,120.00 Guaranteed Interest Rate: 1.95%
Purchase Price: $ 333,900.00 Loan Type: Fixed Rate

Amortization: 30 Years

Interest Rate Pre-Approval Period:

The stated Guaranteed Interest Rate is valid until March 31, 2021. If 5 days prior to your scheduled closing
date our current interest rate is lower than the Guaranteed Interest Rate, then upon request by you, the
lower interest rate will prevail.

Terms and Conditions:

1. Final approval of the mortgage loan is subject to the mortgage loan meeting our lending eligibility rules, including
property eligibility, credit history, employment, income and down payment verification. Final approval is also subject
to the loan being approved for mortgage default insurance if applicable. Upon final approval, you will receive a
signed Commitment Letter from us outlining further terms of the mortgage loan and what is necessary to close your
mortgage loan. o

2. The actual mortgage principal amount may vary depending on a number of factors including the value of the
property purchased, appraisal report, costs of mortgage default insurance, property taxes, condominium fees,
heating costs and the qualifying interest rate at the time the Commitment Letter is issued.

3. The monthly payment amount is an estimate of the principal and interest only and may be adjusted for property
taxes.

4. The Guaranteed Interest Rate is applicable only for the Term set out above. Any changes to the Term will be at
our prevailing interest rate at the time of the request.

COmen Fw;g

Authorized Representative
Omer Farooq
647-537-6029




	9NORTH 341 (1)
	Binder1
	Assignment - 341
	Assignment Checklist as of Jan 15 (7)
	Shahnawaz Docs-2_000128 (1)
	Stat Dec all assignors 341 (1)
	Stat Dec S. Ali 341 (1)




